;
K
i
§
¢ §
4
J L
s
g
Sy
!
vy
2
Q
—~
P
‘L

UNOFFICIAL COP2fsaz11

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY,
AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

~

Gary K. Fordyce, Esq.
ABN AMRO Notth America, Inc.
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 92
Chicago, Illincis 60603

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBERS:

03-11-4C7-0.5-0000
03-11-407-G17-3000
03-11-407-015-Ca0

03-11-407-019-00(C

PROPERTY ADDRESS: /\9
44 Century Drive

Wheeling, Illinois 60090

SUBORDINATION AND AT YORNMENT AGREEMENT

This SUBORDINATION AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT is executed as of
October 31, 1997 (the "Agreement"), by and among AMIRICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAQO, a national banking ssuzociation, whose address is 33
North La Sulle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690, Attention: Le:d Trust Department, not
personally, but solely as Trustee (the "Trustee") under a Trust Agreement dated September 18,
1986 and known uas Trust No. 100055-02 (the "Trust Agrecraent”), KENNETH [
GENENDER (the "Beneficiary"; the Trustee and the Beneficiary being collectively referred to
herein as the "Landlord”), whose address is ¢/o Genender International, loc., 44 Century
Drive, Wheeling, lllinois 60090, GENENDER INTERNATIONAL, INC.. an Ilinois
corporation (the "Company"), whose address is 44 Century Drive, Wheeling, Illinvis 60090,
and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (the "Lender"), whose
address is 135 South La Salle Street, Chicago, lllinois 60603.

RECITALS

A.  The Trustee is the racord owner of the fee simple estate in and to certain real
property as more particularly described as Parcel 1 on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a
part hereof (the "Fee Premises”), and a leasehold estate in certain real property adjacent to,
and north of, the Fee Premises, as more particularly described as Parcel 2 on Exhibit "A” (the
“Leased Premises”; the Fee Premises and the Leasehold Premises being collectively teferred







y
)
t.'i
)
3

)

UNOFFICIAL COPY:oz1

to herein as the "Premises”), which Premises are also commonly known as 44 Century Drive,
Wheeling, IHlinois 60090, and the Benetlciary is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of
the beneficiul interest of, and power of direction in, the Trust Agreemen.

B.  The Trustee has nequired a tensehold estate in the Leased Premises pursuant to
that certain Indenture of Lease dated as of September 30, 1997 (as amended From time to time,
the "Ground Lense") between the Company, as tessor, and the Trustee, as lessee, wherein the
Compuny has feased 1o the Trustee the Leased Premises for a term of ninety nine (99) years,
and whereon the Trustee will develop and construct an approximately 34,302 square foot
addition (the "Project”) to the existing building alrendy located on the Fee Premises and owned
by the Trusee (the "Existing Facllity”), which Existing Fucllity and Project will be used as a
combined GtFica/warehouse.

C. Uroir zompletion of the construction of the Project. the Trustee will fense the
Project und the Leased Premises (along with the Fee Premises and the Existing Fucility) back
to the Company undci andpursuant to that certain Facility Lease dited as of September 30,
1997 (along with any and &% <Xtensions, modifications, replacements and renewals thereof being
collectively referred to herein ps the "Fucility Lease”) between the Trustee, us lessor, and the
Company, as lessee,

D.  The Lender has previoudly mude n loan (the “Existing Loan™) to the Trustee
evidenced by that certuin Note dated as of December 20, 1993 in the original principal amount
of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand und 00/100 Dollars ($1,250,000.00), executed
by the Trustee and made payable to the order of #i delivered to the Lender (together with any
and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in sukstitution or replacement therefor being
collectively referred to herein as the "Trustee Note") which obligation is gunrunteed by the
Company under and pursuant to that certain Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated as of
December 20, 1993 to andt for the benefit of the Lender (the ™ Gwaranty”).

E. At the present time the Trustee, the Company and tae Lender have agreed enter
into that certain Construction Loan Agreement dated ay of October 31, 1997 (as amended from
time to time, the * Loan Agreement”), pursuant to which the Lender will4zan to the Trusiee
and the Company an additional construction mortgage loun {the "Consiruction Loan®. the
Existing Loan and the Construction Loun being collectively referred to hereiras-the "Loan™)
to finance the construction of the Project, and which Construction Loan will beevidenced by
that certain Mortgage Note dated as of October 31, 1997 in the maximum original principal
amount of One Million Three Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six and
00/100 Dollurs ($1,386.476.00), to be jointly and severally executed by the Trustee and the
Company and made payable to the order of the Lender (together with any and all notes issued
in renewal thereof or in substitution or replacement therefor being collectively referred to
herein as the "Construction Note"; the Trustee Note and the Construction Not: being
collectively referred to herein as the "Notes").

F. This Agreement is entered into by the parties hereto with the intention of having
the Lender rely thereon in making and disbursing the Loan.







ol PAUD S SR

¥

UNOFFICI,EA\L COPY¥rsnz119

*a88T AN|1984 AL} PUL ISR PUNOID Y1 JO UOIINDGAXA 01 J0LIU PAPLOIS PUL PAIDA{(IP *PIINIIXD
U2 PBY SIUAWNIOCT UBOTT DI JI S8 JUIXD WY AN 01 *(, SIUAUNIOC ULOT, A1 SB U
0 pa1djal A1aanao(0a Fugay s1dWN00p Y10 [[¥ pue siuay Jo wawufissy Sunisixiy ays 'siuoy
Jo wowuBissy proyasea] g taBeBuop ployasseyt sy taBefiuopw 93,4 ay tadeduow Sunsixy
AP TSAON N uAWALTY U0 Y1) UBOT Y1 BULINDIS 1d1)BIIDY JO MOU SIUIUINIOP JBYIO ({8 (jA)
pu !SAstaL] PIOYISBA] M1 O} PUL U PIOIPULT Y1 JU ISAINUT PIOYISRI] A PUB SASHUALJ 3]
AU U1 PIOEPURT MNP JO ISAINUL 905 SYI SIAQWINOUD SudY Jo juauuBissy Tunsext yatim ( suay
Jo wawudissy funsixzg, o *£19A1199](09) JOIaY) SludWPpUSLIE pue siuaase|dal suolieajipo
[e puw * L6 "ON WAINOE Sk L66] '™ JOQUIAAON Uo Stottljl] *Aiunod jood
JO SPAsC 01apI03aY A1 J0 33430 ) UL PAPIODL PUR JIPUNT YL PUE PIOIPURT YT LIIMIAY
L661 ‘1€ A0 JO SU POIRD SOSUYT puv SUIY JO UNLUTISSY O UAUPUNY 18I UIBD
TRY) AG PAPUSS DU PALIIPOW S8 *SIOUL] AIUROD YOO JO SPaact O JapIoddy a1 jo a0
A1 Ul 94ZS00PE UM, MU0 S¥ pe6] ‘¢ AIRUEL UO PAPIGIAL PUE JAPUAT A JO 1AUdG Ay
10} PU¥ O) PIOIPUET I AHOL) £661 ‘0T QUL JO SB PAEP SASEYT PUY SIHAY JO JudLUSISSY
(A) 'sestwialg ployosesf auy o) pu ul KuedwWto) Ayl o Isasaut a) YT SAGUINOUY Sy
JO wauuBissy ployasna Usa (Y Jo wanBissy ployastary, a1 A9Angajion) jodiay
SINMLPUWIL PUR sIUAWIM|UDL *suopRIIPOI [(¥ put ! L6 "ON WRUN0C S L661
PTTTIQUIRAGN UG SIOUL[] AIURDS N0 JU SPAACE JO JOPIVIY A JO IO AL UL PO
puR 19pU] au Jo wpuay sy 1oy par 0 Audditio) syt wody L6601 1€ 1AqOIdQ Jo s¥ poep
SASHT PUB SIUAY JO WAUUTISSY (A]) tusiidl] PIOYISHITT A OF puw U1 SMSIL], A3 Jo ISdkal
ployasua i staquinaua afeiiop ployaserq noiym (, alefiow ployasuar), ) A1aands)jos)
JOUAY SjuSWPUSWIR puv siuawaseldal 'suopagpow (¢ pue ¢ L6 "ON waunsod
S8 L6610 T JAQUIAON to Stougiil ‘AIR0D N0 0 Spaag] JO J9pI0dsy ) Jo O At ul
POPIOAAL PUY JAPUX] YT JO ILJARIAG AL JOJ PUM 0) JNLF NI ONJ Le6T ' TE X010 JO S8 PP
wawoig Furieny,] puw wawoady Aandsg a8ndiuioa ployasey] UopMNSUOY) (111) Isaspual]
PlOYssea] A o1 puw up Aundioy A Jo saaanmy 29p ) saaquunoud aBuBulow a0 Yorum
', A8uBuop 2o, ayr 'A1aAano2(109) Joday) siapudne pri-sutaweandas suonwdlpot e
PUB T T L6 TON JUMUNAOGT 88 661 T JAWOAON UG £oki]|] AunoeD Yoo jo spaag]
JO 1OPIODAY MY JO DO YD A PIPIOIDI PUB JAPUFT AU JO IPALG Ayl 10y pur ;) Auedo)
AUV WOLJ £661 1€ 1AYOIDQ JO B AP judtuaivig Bupdueu pue waeaBye Lianaag afufuow
UOPINIISUO) (1) 1SISUUMLL 0.1 SY) O) PUB U} 3)SNA ] M) JO 1SDI0NE 53) M1 sraswnaud adufuop
Bupsixg yagm *(,a8uBuopy Bupsixil, M 'A19A1N29[[09) JuSIaL) SIUAUPLIAR pite sIUaAdY| D
SUQPEDYFIPOW 0 PUE T T L6 CON NANA0Q) S8 2661 ‘T JAQUIAADN Uasjoulf)] tAune)
NOU) JO SPasC] JO JOpI0axy Y1 JO YO A Ul PAPIOAL PUB Japud] ayl pud Idsni], ay
UOIMIN £661 1€ JaqoIdQ) Jo S8 pajesp suswamg upsuiul,] pud udwaatly Linoag alefuop
0} JUAWPUBWY 1811.] UL 18Y) £Q Papuatlie pu papipoul se *stouy|] ‘Aiune) %00 Jo Spasg
JO 19pI033Y M) JO 1O ) Ul §6Z500P6 ON WOUINIOQ S¥ peel ' Asunter Lo papiodal
puR JSpue] Ayl O J1JaUdY oyl Joj pur 0} AMSIL], Y WOLJ £661 ‘0T SqWadAQ Jo su paep
wowawg Bupsuwugg pue waweBy Alndag ‘o8eBuop (1) upeed Myl 01 MELIPIOYNS pue
199(gns £1219)dwUod LWL [feys pue apeu AQa1ay 1w ‘aq ||Rys JAPUNAIAY SISy pur siysul
oAj1oadsol s, Auvdiio) a1) pukt s, pJoJpuET ot JO )18 puB *asear] A1)j19¢,4 Y1 pur S5} punoLn Ay
1y a8popmouyae pue 2018w Ayaady sapudr] sy pue AuedutoD apy ‘pao|puw du g, 1

SLNYWIIUDV puE SINVNIAOD 'STLLNVIIYA




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




g
7

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY#i:117

Apuadip spaasosd pug porad [RUODIPPE YONs WA 1[NBJIP YONS 24N3 0] J9PI0 Ul UONOR 34H)
O] S3OUIUIIOSD JOPUST 3 1Y) papiacid 'awity Jo porsad [BUOIPPE SGRUOSEIL B 10} PAPUAXD DY
[1eys potsad yons “porsad auty Kep AUIY) Yons upyim INBJap Yons and A[gRUOSEAE J0UNED 13PUST]
ay 1 et 1doaxa) asnou yans jo 1d1asas ay Buimo|(og sABp (OF) AMIY) UIPIM I NBJP L3NS nd
o1 ‘uonudiyqe 2y 104 Ing “S1 Sy ARY EYS JOPUT AU INEJOP Yans 01 19adsal il smaae
10 aseyr] Anjioe oy 19pun satpawas Jo swyBu s jo Auw jo Auvdwod sy Aq asiozexa Ay
01 Jo1ad Ptz JUAAD (ONS U1 'pUR JOPUST Y1 01 JNREIP YoaNs Jo adou uanum AR Apdwoud [leys
Auwdwioy) ay) *asear A1l1av,] aY) Japun profpue] ay) Aqnejap AuB Jo U243 ) u] ‘L

*130]J9 U A010) [[N} U} UIBLEAL [[BYS ISBIT PUNOIL) AT UIY) ‘TNEJIP YIns AInd
$20p JAPLST AU JI 'puUb *(21n3 1ans 193130 01 Jayrala Apuadijip spaasoad pue poriad jeuonippe
YONS WIYNM REIAP YaNs SN 0) JAPJO UI UONIE YL 0] SIISWWOD JAPUT dyi 18ty papiaoad
*aWN] JO POLIAU IEUNIIPPE S{YRIOSEAL B J0) PAPUSIXD aq [(eys porsad yons *porsad awn Aep Ay
YONS UM MBI 1ONS 3IND A|GEUOSESI JOUUED 13pUST AU Ji 181 1da3xa) astiou yons Jo 1d1adas
au) Suimol(oy sKap (0§ M) UM Y nggap Yons aind o1 ‘uonefiigo syl 1ou ing "SI oyl sary
J{RYS 13pUT O “3N¥;Sp UINS 01 193dsar giim ISIMISLI0 10 ASEYT PUNCID 3Y) Japun sdIpaual
1o siy8u sy Jo Auw Jo Auad Fan Aq ostosaxa ay1 o) Jotdd pue WAAD YONs ul ‘puk JSpUF] A
0} Jnejap yans jo aotiou uanum 2a1d Apdwodd (jeys Auedwo gy pur SAISNI ], AY1 0SB PUNOID
ay) Jopun aasnul A Jo Auedliog AUl 1Y Aq Hnejap AuB JO UIAD A U] ‘9

"aSUY] AN|1ony
ay) Japun piojpur] ay jo uonuBiqo Aue wuogiad o) wiazay) pauesd siyBl Aue jo S1010X3
a2 10 SIUAWNIO( UBOT UY) JO UOSEAL AQ PAIBBYYO | 10U [[RYS () pue 'plojpuer] ay A twopiad
0) 4n[18) 10 YILAIQ AUB JO PIOPURT AU A PANLILLCD 108 AUR J0) 1APUIT Y AQ PAAINAI UAIY
Aqesytaads suy 1t ssapun nsodap A114noes Aud Jo LI 2) 10 *SasILAL SY 10 358 A)f 108, Ay
Ul 1591311 §, pIOjpUR Y1 Jo 1no Butstae s)jo1as Jo safarizp doj swisd Auw 10) el A 10U J[BYs
(8) 39pU2] 31 pur 'uveT A 10) LINAS s [0S JpUY] (U 01.pauBisse aq feys asear] Aij1ou]
) 1apun pIojpueT SYi Jo 1313t Yy 1By saBpojmouydr AQuray Auedwo) syt 'S

*23UBAPR UL JIUOW SUO uEy) 30w pred aq 1ou [{BYS 958 AM[190] 41 JAPUN DL PUR ‘I3PUYT
ay) JO 1WASUOD UanLA Jotad g SutuleIgo 1SIL oYM PaLIpotu 1o *(Ajealinadsal tasear] Aijou.
a1 pue asuar] punoany ay g panuiad Ajeoy1sads s 1daaxa) PaMAUIL PAIBISLINS ‘PAIBUILLIN
) ‘JOAIAY AU A IR JoU [[eys asea] AN|IOB] At puB IR pUnvID LY ‘b

'PASLAPIAD PUY POIEALD KAl IS NI PuL SIUAWNdOQ
uro-1 yans o) Jopadns puy sold ag 01 pawsadp aq [ys asuxT Lnj1aw] SYI puB ASBIT pUnoin
o ‘Auedwion ayy pue paojpue 3yl 01 aanou yans Jo Futatd syl uodn ‘puk ‘siuatundoq uro
a1 01 Jouadns asex] A1H{1owg Y puu 3k punoln Y1 Jo Yiog Jo Jayid ayew o) ‘Aurdwiod
a1 puk piojpue a1 o) usaiB Suprim ug aopou B K4 19312 01 awn Aue vyl ays aaey [leys
1opu¥r 2y 1Y) aasBe puu oBpajmouar Ayasa Auedwiod gy pue plojpue Y[, gy

L JAPUYT ALY JO IUASUOD LUMILIM
ap) BUIUIMIQO 18315 INOYMM ‘SIUBLNDOE UKOT] Y1 UBYL JAYI0 ‘sasiuald Y1 Bunaquindua udy|
19430 10 18t jo paap ‘afufuotu Kuw o1 asuary Lij1ov,] AU Jo/pult suY] PUNOID A HuIployns
*JO1aL| 18P ) BB 10U [[1an 1} 1 20488 youd Aurdwio) Y pue pojpueT Y, ‘T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"'"" thereafter to effect such cure), and, it the Lender does cure such default, then the Facility Lease
Ij shall remain in tull force and eftect.
1‘ 8. Provided the Compuny has not been joined by Lender as an adverse party
: 1 defendant in any action or proceeding which may be instituted or commenced by Lender to
¥ foreclose or enforce the Loan Documents and notwithstunding the subordination of the Ground

Lease and the Facility Lease as aforesald, in the event that the Lender or uny other party
succeeds to the rights of the Landlord under the Fucility Lease (the "Successor Landlord"),
whether through foreclosure, the acceptance of a deed in lieu of foreclosure or any possession,
sutrender, assignment, judicial action or any other action taken by the Lender, then upon the
‘ written request by the Lender to do so, the Company will agree that (a) it shall attorn to, and be
4 linble to and ‘esognize the Successor Landlord as the lessor under the Facility Lease for the
| balance of the t;rm of the Facility Lease upon and subject to all the terms and conditions of this
Agreement and of the Facility Lease; (b) thereafter, it shall make payments of rent (minimum,
basic, percentage, addidanal or otherwise) to the Successor Landlord, and otherwise perform all
1 of the Company's obligations set forth in the Facility Lease: (¢) the Successor Landlord shall be
responsible only for the pericimance of those of the Landlord's obligations 1o be performed
: undet the Facility Lease during che period of the Successor Landlord's ownership; and (d) the
i Company shail look soiely to the inievest of the Successor Landlord in the Premises for recovery
‘ of any judgment, it being specificaily 2greed that neither the Successor Landlord, hor the
lender, nor anyone claiming under tn2 Successor Landlord or the Lender, shall ever be
personally liable for the lessor's obligations under the Facility Lease or any such judgment in
connection therewith.

s

9. The Company agrees that on the writtér request of the Lender made from time to
time, the Company will promptly execute and delivic tothe Lender an estoppel certificate
addressing such matters pertaining to the Ground Lease and the Facility Lease as the Lender may
request.

0. Whenever any of the parties hereto desires to give any notice 10 any of the others
b under this Agreement, it shall be sufficient for all purposes if such notice s nand delivered, sent
o by overnight courier or registered or certified United States mail, postage préraid, return receipt
i requested, addressed to the addresses set forth above.

1. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon the

A Company, the Landlord, the Lender und their respective heirs, personal representatives,
g successors and assigns, In the event any one or more of the provisions contained in this
b Agreement shail for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect,

such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any of the other provisions of this
Agreement, hut this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable
provision was not contained herein.  This Agreement shall be governcd by and construed
uccording to the laws of the State of Hlinois.

12, Nothing contained in this Agreement shall in any way impair or affect the lien
L created by the Mortgage, except as specifically set forth herein,

atoi

CATTENELE




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

Lo Tga e

3 3 g e e e




iy

o
|

P e
‘*\!"“‘L

- -
e P

SeaE Y Sl

I
"

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13, Nowwithstanding anything contained hereln or in the other Loan Documents, the
linbility of the Beneficiary, it any, hereunder and under the Loan Agreement, the Note and/or
any of the other Loun Documents shall be limited to, and satistied from, the Premises and the
proceeds thereof, the rents and all other income therefrom, the other assets of the Beneficlary
arising out of the Premises which are given as collateral for the Loan Agreement and the Note,
and any other collateral given in wrlting to the Lender as security for the repayment of the
Note (all of the toregoing being collectively referred to us the "Loan Colluteral"); provided,
however, that nothing contnined in this section shall (i) preclude the Lender from foreclosing
the lien of the Loan Documents or from enforcing any of its rights or temedies in law ot in
equity agnirst the Company, the Trustee or, except us limited by this section, the Beneficiary;
(i constituwew waiver of any obligation evidenced by the Note or secured by any of the Loan
Documents; (%) limit the right of the Lender to name the Company, the Trustee or the
Beneficinry as a(purty defendant in any action brought under this Agreement, the Loun
Agreement, the Note vr uny of the other Loan Documents, so long as execution on any
judgment agaiust the-Deneticinry 18 Umited to the Loan Collateral; (iv) prohibit the Lender
from pursuing all of its vigms and remedies aguinst nny guarantor or surety; (v) limit the
personal tiability of the Compeiy or the Beneficiary or any shareholder of the Company, to
the Lender for misappropiaiivir, or misapplication of funds, fraud, waste, willful
misrepresentation or willful damagsz o the Premises, or a violation of any of the Loan
Documents relating to environmental ‘mmiters; or (vi) preclude the Lender from recovering
from the Company under the Environmeatal' Indemnity Agreement date as of October 31,
1997,

14, This instrument is executed by Americi Nationnl Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago. not personally, but as Trustee, as aforesaid,dr-the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested In it as such Trustee.  Alll the terms, provisions, stipulations,
covenants and conditions to be performed by American Natioia! Bunk and Trust Company of
Chicago are umdertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, osd not individually and all
statements herein made are made on information and beliet and are (o ke construed accordingly,
and no personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against Americas National Bank ant
Trust Company of Chicago by reason of any of the terms, provisions, stirglations, covenants
and/or statements contained in this Agreement.

CATTENELE




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY¥iz119

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination and

,:} Attornment Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year set forth above.
Lo

3 Lanlorg:

3 '

! {15 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
us Trustee of Trust No. |

: By: 4

. Name: " f ya

; Title:

KE NET} g, FENLNDE

,Cumnm-

G:NENDER INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

an [iikieis corporation

4 ATTEST:

By: 1& V\MQ 9“ Z Wﬂ%

; Name: iﬁ_{e

ls: CLTNG

E-

Lender:

&

A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,

X a hationa! bankjing association

.

GKE:Jh

Iy November 14, 1997

. 72711







i
7

%

-

. -y e

LIy B L

- cimny o e ey d
e PR - T

_ .
A 7

UNOFFICIAL COPs0311?

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ik . the
of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a nmmnnl
banking association, as trustee as aforesaid, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that as such . he/she signed and
delivered the said instrument as his‘her own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary acc «f said banking association, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forii

GIVEN unded my hand and notarial seal thisyz day of November, 1997,

SN /M

Notary Public (

T L SEAL A
BR IANT HOSEY

JBLIC STATE OF 1N
ol
OMmission Expirgs 11!01/99s

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, n Notary Public in and for the said County. in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that KENNETH J. GENENDER. who is personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumen:, anpeared before me
this day in person and acknowiedged that he signed and delivered the said iustcument as his
own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this oﬁ_‘ﬂdny of November, 1997,

et
Notary i

My Commission Expires: #77 2, 2%







UNOFFICIAL COPYoqop571 10

-

-
-

—- .

i
7 STATE OF ILLINOIS )
'- !') ) §S.
Y COUNTY OF COOK )
:‘. % The undersigned, u Notary Public in and_for the siid County, in the Stnte sforesaid,
b9 DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _MM&*. the __Te Sz o€nT

E: and _éf_‘ggm_ﬁﬂmfm the _ Séererniey , of GFNENDER
s INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Illinois corporation, who ure personally known to me to be the
s same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appcarcd before me
this day in person and severnlly acknowledged that as such aund
4 L) . they signed and delivered the said Instrument as their own free
and voluntare act az as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and

purposes thercin set forth.

GIVEN undér iny hund and notarial seal this Jo2 duy of November, 1997,

:‘ T8

. ‘ mm.n:: :: ;:: KUSHNI )

3 NOTARY PUBLICSTATR OF W .

| My Commission Expires: ray >/ s/

] STATE OF ILLINGIS )
) SS.
1 COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the saii Zounty, in the State atoresaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _Zs« T Cunn'nakem 0 Frd lice Hoesdodf,
3 of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national barfkin ng association,-who is personaily known
L to me to be the same persan whose name is subscribed to the foregoirg instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such _Fysf ¢e e imas:fod  helshe
X signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free
; and voluntary act of said banking association, for the uses and purposes therein sai forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial s¢al this _AAA day_of November, 1997,
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

/4 _
Jx e
Sharon Pinkston

Notary Plblic /
Notary Public, Stats of flinois M)’ Commission Expires: // /20
My Commluiou Bxpires 2/1 moon




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COP50z115

1

‘7 Ea W 1}

g EXHIBLT "A"

)
x 1 . LEGAL DESCRIPTION Of REAI LESTATE

5

'y
: LOES 854, $5 AND 56 IN PALWAUKEE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT
' THREY, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF
j- SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42, NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
3 PRINCIFAL. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2 (Leisebet! Premises):

N LOT $2 IN PALWAUKEE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT THREE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 42, NORTH, RAMGE |1, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
;. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTT, ILLINOIS

44 Century Drive
Wheeling, lllinols 60090

03-11-407-015-0000 (nffects Lot §2)
03-11-407-017-0000 (aftects Lot 54)
03-11-407-018-0000 (uffects Lot 55)
03-11-407-019-0000 (nftects Lot 56)

GKFjh
October 15, 1997
73271.1

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




